

## 2024 Forward Youth Tackle Football League

Richland Center Hornet Football, Inc. will be joining the Forward Youth Football League in the fall of 2023. This league is associated with USA Football and follows their Rookie Tackle 8-player football rules and regulations. The league places a high emphasis on development for tackle football at the youth level. Richland Center would like to have at least two teams join the league at the 5th and 6th grade level. The season will start in August and go through October. This is a traveling league and Richland Center would host and travel to various communities throughout southern Wisconsin during the season. Games would typically be held on Saturday morning.

#### **2024 PARTICIPATING TEAMS**















**BOSCOBEL** 

POYNETTE RICHLAND CENTER RIVER VALLEY

(Spring Green, WI)

ST. FRANCIS (Cross Plains, WI)

**EDGEWOOD** 

### **IMPORTANT DATES**

- Registration Due for Richland Center area athletes
- Mandatory coaches meeting @ Dottie's restaurant (Cross Plains)
- First day of practice
- All-League Scrimmage @ St. Francis (Cross Plains)
- First Game
  - A full schedule will be released in late July

JULY 20th **TBD AUGUST 5th AUGUST 24th SEPTEMBER 7th** 

#### **CONTACT US WITH ANY QUESTIONS**

hornetfootballsummercamps@gmail.com

Andrew Troxel. HFSC PRESIDENT (319) 316-2927

**Chris Clerkin**, YOUTH DIRECTOR (608) 341-9571



# **Athlete Registration Information**

Register on or before July 20th

There are 2 ways to register.





Register online online at the RYZER event page. That can be found at <a href="https://www.rchornetfootball.com/forms">https://www.rchornetfootball.com/forms</a>



Option 2	2		
paper registration			

Send registration and and make payments to:
Richland Center Youth Football
1761 Allison Park Drive, Richland Center, WI 53581

ATHLETE LAST NAME:		FIRST NAME:		
ADDRESS:		AGE:		
CITY:		GRADE (Fall):	4 5 6	
STATE & ZIP CODE:		SHIRT SIZE:	YS YM YL YXL S M L XL 2X	
FATHER / GUARDIAN		MOTHER / GUARDIAN		
TELEPHONE:	( ) -	TELEPHONE:	( ) -	
EMAIL:		EMAIL:		
STATEMENT OF UNDERSTANDING (Please Initial)  I hereby give my permission for my child to participate in any and all activities of the Forward Youth Tackle Football League I understand that the nature of the game of football involves risk and possible injury due to collisions and contact involved I understand that the Forward Youth Football League, Hornet Football Summer Camps, Inc., USA Football, and any volunteer coaches assume no responsibility or liability for any medical expenses incurred  STATEMENT OF UNDERSTANDING (Please Initial)  I hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless the Forward Youth Football League, Hornet Football Summer Camps, Inc., USA Football, coaches, agents, and persons transporting my child to and from competitions and practices or from any claim arising out of an injury incurred while participating in league activities I hereby appoint the coaching staff as my agent and representative for the purpose of authorizing medical treatment and/or hospital care of my child for any illness or injury that may occur at the camp while I am away, on vacation, or otherwise not available to provide such consent  PARENT / GUARDIAN  NAME:  SIGNATURE:				
			/ / 20	